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PRODUCTION OF HANDWOVEN AND HANDSPUN KHADI
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the Statewise production of handwoven and handspun khadi during each of the last three years and the current year ;

(b) the quantity of paper produced or manufactured from minerals, forest produces, agriculture, food-items, chemicals and polymers as well as of handmade paper during the aforesaid period;

(c) the State-wise details of the production made by Rural Engineering sector;

(d) the financial assistance provided to Khadi and Village Industry Commission (KVIC) during the said period; and

(e) the names of various KVIC units, their total production as well as the amount of financial assistance extended to these units?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI VIRBHADRA SINGH)

(a) The State-wise and year-wise production of Khadi during last three years is given at Annexure-I.

(b) The State-wise and year-wise details of production of handmade paper and fibre is provided in Annexure −II.

(c) The State-wise and year-wise details of production achieved by Rural Engineering and Bio-Technology sector is provided in Annexure-III.

(d) Budgetary Support to KVIC under Plan and Non-plan heads during the last three years and current year till 31.12.2010 is shown in Table 1 below: TABLE 1 : Budgetary Support to KVIC

    (Rs. crore)

Year   Funds Released to KVIC

   Plan  Non- Plan

2007-08   622.99   82.80

2008-09   1104.94  107.62

2009-10   836.00   192.38


2010-11   1013.21@ 132.58@

 including SFURTI

@as on 31st December 2010

(e) KVI programmes are being implemented by KVIC mainly through KVI institutions including about 5000 khadi institutions which are basically NGOs(Societies, trusts etc.). They are provided assistance from time to time under various schemes by KVIC directly as well as indirectly. The production of Khadi and Village Industries for the last three years and current year till 31.12.2010 is shown in Table 2 below:

TABLE 2: Production of KVI products

       (Rs. crore)

YEAR   PRODUCTION   Total

  KHADI      VILLAGE
    INDUSTRIES

(1)  (2)  (3)   (4)

2007-08  543.39  16134.32  16677.71

2008-09  585.25  16753.62   17338.87

2009-10  628.98  17508.00  18136.98

2010-11 510.91  12317.13  12828.04

up to December 2010

estimated
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